# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5141022

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL G. SNOW	06/28/2017
JASON W. LAMONS	06/24/2017
DANIEL P. BRYCE	06/21/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FAAC INCORPORATED
Street Address:	1229 OAK VALLEY DRIVE
City:	ANN ARBOR
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48108

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16000504

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)436-8799

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7346460838

Email: vre@vrelaw.net VINCENT B RE **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1:

2793 PLYMOUTH RD

Address Line 2: SUITE I

Address Line 4: ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 48105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VR-204-006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VINCENT B. RE
SIGNATURE:	/Vincent B. Re, US Reg. 60864/
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Assignment-VR-204-006-Bryce#page1.tif source=Assignment-VR-204-006-Bryce#page2.tif source=Assignment-VR-204-006-LaMons#page1.tif

source=Assignment-VR-204-006-LaMons#page2.tif source=Assignment-VR-204-006-Snow#page1.tif source=Assignment-VR-204-006-Snow#page2.tif

# **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration:

(Name of Assignor):	Daniel P. Bryce	
(Address of Assignor):1	.247 N 850 E, B	ountiful, UT 84021
(Legal Nature of Assignor: _	An Individual	
herein referred to as the AS	SIGNOR;	
whereas I, the ASSIGNOR, a joint ownership, by Assignm	long with Jasor nent executed o	W. LaMons and Michael G. Snow have on this date, $6-2/-/7$
		nvention titled ROUND COUNTING
SIMULATION MAGAZINE an ASSIGNEE:	d hereby sell, a	ssign, and transfer to the following
(Name of Assignee):F/	AAC Incorporate	<u>ed</u>
(Address of Assignee): _1	.229 Oak Valley	Drive
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u>nn Arbor, MI 4</u>	8108
(Legal Nature of Assignee: _	A Corporation	
right, title and interest for t	he United State iich are disclose	sentatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire as and its territorial possessions, in and and in the following titled invention, and at Application:
U.S. Patent Application No.	Filing Date	Title of Invention
62/515,006	June 5, 2017	ROUND COUNTING SIMULATION
		MAGAZINE

and in and to all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted thereof and thereon and in and to any and all non-provisional, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said invention along with any reissue or re-examinations of the foregoing U.S. Patent Application, and in and to all rights to sue for past infringements thereof.

Executed this	
ASSIGNOR signature	
<u>Daniel P. Bryce</u> ASSIGNOR printed name	
State of)  Sounty of) SS:	
Before me personally appeared the ASSIGNOR and acknowledged execution of the foregoing instrument.	
Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this <u> </u>	
Notary Public Signature	
<u> </u>	
Formy Public Sound Street Stre	

My Commission Explose October 8, 2016 State of Utah

### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration:

Mama of Accionary: lacon W Lahlane

62/515,006

framme on wanteners	303011 883 801810	5.53
(Address of Assignor):	34422 Chilton /	<u> Ave, Pine, CO 80470</u>
(Legal Nature of Assigno	r: <u>An Individual</u>	
herein referred to as the	assignor;	
		nael G. Snow and Daniel P. Bryce have on this date, <u> </u>
of all right, title, and into	erest in and to an	invention titled ROUND COUNTING
SIMULATION MAGAZINE ASSIGNEE:	and hereby sell,	assign, and transfer to the following
(Name of Assignee):	FAAC Incorpora	ted
(Address of Assignee):	1229 Oak Valle	y Drive
	Ann Arbor, MI	48108
(Legal Nature of Assigne	e: <u>A Corporation</u>	
right, title and interest f	or the United Stat which are disclos	esentatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire es and its territorial possessions, in and ed in the following titled invention, and int Application:
U.S. Patent Application I	<u> Yo. Filing Date</u>	<u>Title of Invention</u>

June 5, 2017

PATENT REEL: 046874 FRAME: 0194

**ROUND COUNTING SIMULATION** 

MAGAZINE

and in and to all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted thereof and thereon and in and to any and all non-provisional, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said invention along with any reissue or re-examinations of the foregoing U.S. Patent Application, and in and to all rights to sue for past infringements thereof.

Executed this		day of	June	,2017.	
		ASSIGI	MOR signatu	re	
		Jasi	on W. LaMo	<u>ns</u>	
		ASSIGI	NOR printed	name	
State of <u>Co/</u> County of <u>de</u>	orado) ife (500)	SS:			
Before me persoi the foregoing ins		he ASSIGNO	)R and ackno	owledged execu	tion of
Witness m	y hand and Nota	arial Seal thi	s <u>24</u> da	yof <u>-lunc</u>	2017.
My Commission I			edy Ac	Yare	
	<u> </u>	Notary	/ Públic Signi	ature	
		W	Luly /	COur =	
			Public Print	•••••	

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 02/20/2021

# **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration:

(Name of Assignor):	Michael G. Snov	<u>/</u>
(Address of Assignor):	342 Briggs Stree	t, Erie, CO 80516
(Legal Nature of Assignor	: An Individual	
herein referred to as the	ASSIGNOR;	
whereas I, the ASSIGNOR joint ownership, by Assign		W. LaMons and Daniel P. Bryce have on this date, <u>アッと 28th</u> ,
		nvention titled ROUND COUNTING
SIMULATION MAGAZINE	and hereby sell, a	ssign, and transfer to the following
ASSIGNEE:		
(Name of Assignee):	FAAC Incorporate	ed
(Address of Assignee): 1229 Oak Valley Drive		
	Ann Arbor, MI 4	8108
(Legal Nature of Assignee	: A Corporation	
		sentatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire
		s and its territorial possessions, in and
		d in the following titled invention, and
which are found in the fo	llowing U.S. Pater	it Application:
IIC Datant Application N	a. Elling Data	Title of Invention
U.S. Patent Application N	o. Filling Date	Title of invention
62/515,006	June 5, 2017	ROUND COUNTING SIMULATION
		MAGAZINE

and all non-provisional, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said invention along with any reissue or re-examinations of the foregoing U.S. Patent Application, and in and to all rights to sue for past infringements thereof. Executed this 28th day of Jone 2017. **ASSIGNOR** signature Michael G. Snow ASSIGNOR printed name State of <u>Colorado</u>)

County of <u>Boulder</u>) Before me personally appeared the ASSIGNOR and acknowledged execution of the foregoing instrument. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this 28th day of ブットで , 2017. My Commission Expires: 05/04/202 Cheng Kian Lim Notary Public Printed Name Cheng Klan Lim NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO

and in and to all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted thereof and thereon and in and to any

PATENT REEL: 046874 FRAME: 0197

**RECORDED: 09/14/2018** 

NOTARY ID 20174019355 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 05/04/21